

Court No. - 84

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12955 of 2023

Appellant :- Dadhibal Bind And 2 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Vinayak Varma

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.

1. Heard and perused the record.
2. Admit.
3. Summon the lower court record.
4. Learned AGA prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by the next date of listing.
5. List this case on 5.2.2024 before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 4.1.2024

safi