



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12955 of 2023**

Dadhibal Bind And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Awashesh Kumar, Bed Prakash Rai,  
Kalp Dev Mishra, Kamla Singh, Vinayak  
Varma

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 91**

**HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.**

As prayed, list in the fourth week of May, 2026.

**April 6, 2026**  
RA

**(Santosh Rai,J.)**